

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 4001

Page 1, line 1, replace "nation's outer" with "entire nation"

Page 1, line 2, remove "continental shelf" and remove "in an environmentally responsible manner"

Page 1, after line 2, insert:

"**WHEREAS**, the oil and gas industry has demonstrated that onshore and offshore oil and natural gas resources can be developed in an environmentally responsible manner; and"

Page 2, after line 30, insert:

"**WHEREAS**, the Arctic National Wildlife Refuge has shown great potential for oil and natural gas production; and"

Page 3, line 2, after "coasts" insert "and in the Arctic National Wildlife Refuge"

Page 3, line 8, replace "nation's outer continental shelf" with "entire nation" and remove "in"

Page 3, line 9, remove "an environmentally responsible manner"

Renumber accordingly